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Balkman, Banz, Benge, Billy, Bingman, 

Blackburn, Blackwell, Braddock, 

Brannon, Brown, Calvey, Carey, 

Cargill, Case, Coody, Cooksey, Covey, 

Cox, Dank, Denney, DePue, 

Deutschendorf, DeWitt, Dorman, Duncan, 

Eddins, Ellis, Gilbert, Glenn, 

Hamilton, Harrison, Hastings, Hickman, 

Hiett, Hilliard, Hyman, Ingmire, 

Jackson, Jett, Johnson, Jones, Kern, 

Kiesel, Liebmann, Lindley, Liotta, 

Martin, Mass, McCarter, McDaniel, 

McMullen, McPeak, Miller (Doug), 

Miller (Ken), Miller (Ray), Morgan 

(Danny), Morgan (Fred), Morrissette, 

Nance, Nations, Newport, Perry, 

Peters, Peterson (Pam), Peterson 

(Ron), Piatt, Plunk, Pruett, Reynolds, 

Richardson, Roan, Roggow, Rousselot, 

Shelton, Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate, 

Smaligo, Smithson, Staggs, Steele, 

Sullivan, Sweeden, Terrill, Thompson, 

Tibbs, Toure, Trebilcock, Turner, 

Walker, Wesselhoft, Wilt, Winchester, 

Worthen, Wright and Young of the House 

 

       and 

 

Hobson, Taylor, Adelson, Aldridge, 

Anderson, Barrington, Bass, Branan, 

Brogdon, Cain, Capps, Coates, Coffee, 

Corn, Crain, Crutchfield, Easley, 

Eason McIntyre, Fisher, Ford, 

Garrison, Gumm, Harrison, Johnson, 

Jolley, Justice, Kerr, Lamb, Laster, 

Laughlin, Lawler, Leftwich, Lerblance, 

Mazzei, Monson, Morgan, Myers, 

Nichols, Paddack, Pruitt, Rabon, 

Reynolds, Riley, Shurden, Wilcoxson, 

Williamson, Wilson and Wyrick of the 

Senate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Concurrent Resolution praising and commending 

Madison Maxey for her achievements in Chinese and 

Japanese languages and her selection to represent the 

great State of Oklahoma and the United States of 

America as a diplomat to Japan with the Youth for 

Understanding organization; and directing 

distribution. 
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WHEREAS, Madison Maxey, born on September 19, 1987 to Michael 

and Nancy Maxey of Tulsa, Oklahoma, was selected as one of twenty-

four students and the only Oklahoman to represent the United States 

and study for one year in Japan; and 

 

WHEREAS, Madison Maxey worked diligently and accomplished this 

tremendous feat, becoming fluent in both Chinese and Japanese 

through formal study over the past six years and by completing 

courses at Cornell University in their FALCON (Full Year Asian 

Language Concentration) Program where she earned an A and nine 

college credit hours; and 

 

WHEREAS, Madison Maxey, serving as President of the Japanese  

Club at Booker T. Washington High School, a member of the National 

High School Honor Roll, and Who’s Who National High School Student, 

will serve Oklahoma in Japan as an example of leadership with a 

vision towards global peace and prosperity; and  

 

WHEREAS, Madison Maxey, through Youth for Understanding, seeks 

to explore other countries and cultures, to set an example while 

gaining knowledge and mastering new languages, and serve as an 

example of dedication, diligence, and personal commitment to the 

citizens of the great State of Oklahoma and the United States of 

America. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE 

CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature praises Madison Maxey for her 

academic excellence and achievement. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature applauds Madison Maxey on being 

selected to represent the great State of Oklahoma and the United 

States as a student in Japan. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature commends Madison Maxey as 

recipient of a scholarship from the Japan-United States Mutual 

Understanding Program for the 21st Century. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Madison Maxey; 

her parents, Michael and Nancy Maxey; her grandfather, Darwin P. 

Maxey; her teacher, Susie Tattershall; Tulsa Public Schools, and to 

the Youth for Understanding organization.  
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 2nd day of March, 

2005. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 2nd day of March, 2005. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 


